OP \$40.00 5282279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM445011 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Express Source Ag, LLC		09/26/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilbur-Ellis Company LLC	
Also Known As:	Wilbur-Ellis Company	
Street Address:	345 California Street, 27th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5282279	REICHMAN SALES AND SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-692-1700

Email: rtroxel@tmassoc.com

Correspondent Name: Randy Troxel

Address Line 1: 1001 Bayhill Drive, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Bruno, CALIFORNIA 94066

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randy Troxel
SIGNATURE:	/randytroxel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=REICHMAN SALES AND SERVICE and design, assignment#page1.tif source=REICHMAN SALES AND SERVICE and design, assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006164 FRAME: 0391

900422929

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

Express Source Ag, LLC("Assignor") an Illinois limited liability company with a principal place of business at 609 W Railroad Ave, PO Box 698, Toluca IL 61369, hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and hereby does assign and transfer, effective as of September 18, 2017 to Wilbur-Ellis Company LLC ("Assignee"), a California limited liability company with a principal place of business at 345 California Street, 27th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94104, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to the following trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and with that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, and together with all applications, registrations, and renewals worldwide relating thereto.



"REICHMAN SALES AND SERVICE and design"

Including without limitation the following registration:

U.S. Registration No. 5282279, registered in Class 035 on September 5, 2017.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Signed at 345 California Street, 27th Floor, San Francisco CA 94104, this day of September 2017.

EXPRESS SOURCE AG, LLC, Assignor

By:

Tim Nestler Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006164 FRAME: 0392

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California)			
County of San Francisco)			
On <u>September 26, 2017</u> before me, B	Cassarly Varratt Notons			
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
771:	TOTA HOUSE PAINS AND THE OF BIS ONICES			
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
subscribed to the within instrument and acknor	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws			
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
BEVERLY VERRETT Commission # 2089347 Notary Public - California E San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2018	Signature Signature of Notary Public			
Though this section is optional, completing thi	PTIONAL sinformation can deter alteration of the document or alternation to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:			
Number of Pages:Signer(s) Other Th	nan Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
] Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General			
Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney In Fact			
Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:			
ngher is nepresenting,				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006164 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 09/28/2017